CHONTERED CALLER	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901
8. •1850 • Mar	Legislation Details				
File #:	A 23-237		Name:	CalCONNECT DUA	
Туре:	BoS Agree	ement	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/30/2023		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/13/2023		Final action:	6/13/2023	
Title:	 a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute a CalCONNECT System for California Connected Data Use and Disclosure Agreement between the County of Monterey and the California Department of Public Health for electronic disease reporting and surveillance for a term of three years, effective upon execution for three years; and b. Approve nonstandard risk provisions in Agreement as recommended by the Director of Health; and c. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign up to three future amendments where the amendments do not significantly change the scope of work. 				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 25, 4. Agreement (Fully Executed), 5. Fully Executed Agreement - CalCONNECT DUA				
Date	Ver. Action	n By	Acti	on	Result
6/13/2023	1 Boar	d of Supervisors			